

കേരളം ചരിത്രപൈതൃക മ്യൂസിയം പാർക്ക് വ്യൂ, തിരുവനന്തപുരം-33

(<u>കേരള സർക്കാരിന്റെ സാംസ്കാരിക വകുപ്പിൻ കീഴിലുളള എല്ലാ മുൂസിയങ്ങളുടെയും നോഡൽ ഏജൻസി)</u> ഫോൺ.നം: 0471-2320231, +91-9567019037

വെബ്സൈറ്റ് : www.museumkeralam.org ഇ.മെയിൽ : info@museumkeralam.org

നമ്പർ കിം. 64/2013

14.11.2016

ടെണ്ടർ നോട്ടീസ്

കേരളം ചരിത്ര പൈതൃക മ്യൂസിയം, എറണാകുളം ജില്ലാ പൈതൃക മ്യൂസിയത്തിലെ (ബാസ്റ്റ്യൻ ബംഗ്ലാവ്) അറ്റകുറ്റ പണികൾ നടത്തുന്നതിനായി മുദ്ര വച്ച ടെണ്ടറുകൾ, അംഗീകൃത പി.ഡബ്ല്യൂ.ഡി കരാറുകാരിൽ നിന്നും ക്ഷണിച്ചു കൊള്ളുന്നു.

അടങ്കൽ തുക : 1,13,064 രൂപ

നിരതദ്രവ്യം : 2800/- രൂപ

ടെണ്ടർ വില : 200/- രൂപ

കാലാവധി : 1 മാസം

ടെണ്ടർ സമർപ്പിക്കേണ്ട അവസാന തീയതി : 26.11.2016, 12 മണി

ടെണ്ടർ തുറക്കുന്ന തീയതി : 26.11.2016, 3 മണി

പണിയെ സംബന്ധിച്ച വിശദ വിവരങ്ങൾ, പ്രവൃത്തി ദിവസങ്ങളിൽ ആഫീസിൽ നിന്നും www.museumkeralam.org എന്ന വെബ് സെെറ്റിൽ നിന്നും ലഭ്യമാണ്. ടെണ്ടർ സ്വീകരിക്കുന്നതിനും നിരസിക്കുന്നതിനുമുള്ള അധികാരം താഴെ ഒപ്പിട്ടിരിക്കുന്ന അധികാരിയിൽ നിക്ഷിപ്തമാണ്.

തിരുവനന്തപുരം

എക്സിക്യൂട്ടീവ് ഡയറക്ടർ കേരളം മ്യൂസിയം

Maintenance Work At Bastion Bungalow,Fort kochi

Schedule

SI No	Code Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling tiled roofing with battens, Boarding etc complete including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material with in 50 meters lead. (15.31)	17.00 M ²	111.97	M ²	1903.49
2	Dismantling and removing reepers in roof and clearing of debries with in a distance of 150 meter.(OD)	17.00 M ²	44.00	M ²	748.00
3	Dismantling Aluminium sheet including clearing away from debries with in distance of 150 meters.(OD)	14.90 M ²	151.00	M ²	2249.90
4	Supplying and fixing luminium sheet 18 gauge thick to existing wooden roof truss work (for roof).(OD)	12.80 M ²	1520.00	M ²	19456.00
5	Fixing existing Aluminium sheet on existing roof with bitumen washer and wire nails.(OD)	2.10 M ²	183.00	M ²	384.00
6	Reepering with existing teak wood reeper 50 x25 mm with wire nail 50 mm long suitable space for the tiles.(OD)	2nos	469.00	Each	938.00

7	Roofing with existing MP tiles 340 mm or near available size on existing reeper at suitable space for the tiles, finishing edges etc complete.(OD)	17.00 M ²	437.00	10 M ²	742.90
8	Cement mortar boardering to tiled roof about 100 x 50 mm in section and finishing it with neat red oxide flushing coat.(OD)	12.60 M	2885.00	10 M	3635.10
9	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved sheet primer all complete.(10.1)	46.92 Kg	98.00	Kg	4598.16
10	Steel work in built up tubular (Ground, square, or rectgangular hollow tubes etc) truss etc. Including, cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped water etc complete. (10.16.1)	339.29 Kg	149.00	Kg	50554.21
11	Roofing with roof pressed clay tiles on existing reepers at suitable reepers at suitable spacing for the tiles ,edges etc complete.(12.48)	9.18 M ²	440.00	M ²	4039.20

12	Providing and fixing 15 cm wide,45cm over all semi circular plain G.S sheet gutter with iron brackets 40 x3mm size bolts, nuts and washers etc,including making necessary connections with rainwater pipes complete.0.8 mm thick with Zinc coating not less than 275gm/m².(12.7.1)	8.90 M	774.00	M	6888.60
13	Applying priming coat with ready mixed red oxide Zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/steel works.(13.50.3)	8.01M ²	39.00	M ²	312.39
14	Finishing with epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufactures specifications, preparation of surface etc complete.(MOD)(13.52.1)	76.10M ²	1196.00	10 M ²	9101.56
15	Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1 m spacing . This includes jointing of pipes and fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in charge 110 mm diameter 6 kg/cm ² - External work.(50.18.9.19.1)	6.60 M	3433.10	10 M	2265.85

16	Providing and fixing PVC pipes including jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement ,trenching, refilling and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in charge 110 mm diameter 6 kg/cm².(50.18.9.9.1)	6.00 M	4278.00	10 M	2566.80
17	Providing and Fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement -110 mm diameter bend.(50.18.9.22.4)	2 nos	154.00	Each	308.00
] 18	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering ,shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All work up to plinth level. 1:2:4(1 cement: 2 coarse and: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)(5.1.3)	0.15 M ³	8289.00	M ³	1243.35
19	Steel reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete up to plinth level.(5.22.1)	12 Kg	94.00	Kg	1128.00
		Total			: 113064.00

I/We	e agree to u	ndertake the	e above wo	k at	.below e	stimate/	estimate
rate/	/	abo	ove estimat	e rate.			